



To,

Date: 26.05.2020

BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 received from the Promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2020.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Yours sincerely,

For Ortin Laboratories Limited

S. Murali Krishna Murthy

Managing Director

DIN: 00540632

CIN: L24110TG1986PLC006885

Date: 26.05.2020

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India	The Audit Committee
P.J. Towers, Dalal	Limited,	Ortin Laboratories Limited
Street	Zimited)	D. No. 3-4-512/35 (43/4RT),
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra	Opp. Barkatpura Park,
	(East),Mumbai 400051	Barkatpura, Hyderabad,
*	(2007), (1000)	Telangana, 500027

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we promoters hold collectively 59,01,366shares of Ortin Laboratories Limitedas on March 31, 2020 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly take the same in the records of the Exchange.

For and on behalf of the promoters

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 26.05.2020

S. Murali Krishna Murthy